Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 19713-067005

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(les).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.:Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Venkat Sekharipuram and Atul Bhatnager	Johnson & Johnson Vision Products, Inc. 5568 Airport Road Roanoke, VA 24012-1311	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 		
Execution Date: 02/01/2000; 02/01/2000	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
11/475,542		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
J. ROBIN ROHLICEK, J.D., PH.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	· □ Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, MA 02110	6. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
J. Robin Rohlicek, J.D., Ph.D. Reg. No. 43,349 London Robin Roll Colombia January 8, 2007		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	d annual and decimants are decimants.	
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	

21528723.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

	January 8, 2007	
YALA A	f Transmission	

Cassie Chandles

AN. 8. 2007 6:12PM (2) -FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906

DOCKET NO. 2095/0F180

-NO. 6346----P.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Venkat SEKHARIPURAM, a citizen of India, residing at 6711 Peters Creek Road, Roanoke, Virginia 24019, and Atul BHATNAGAR, a citizen of India, residing at 3317 F Circle Brook Drive, Roanoke, Virginia 24014 (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX THERMOPLASTIC POLYPHOSPHONATES

for which they have on November 12, 1999 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Products, Inc., a Florida corporation acting through its Innotech, Inc. division (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

PATENT REEL: 018741 FRAME: 0910 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of February, 2000

Swenketishwaren (L.S.)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF)

Public, personally appeared Leural Land before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Leural Land who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Commonweally or virginia Noury Public Seal My Commission Expires October 31, 2003 SHERRY J. WEAVER

Atul BHATNAGAD

STATE OF

)

COUNTY OF)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this ______ day of _______ who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Endesettation of Unique Notes Public Seat Communication of Virging Notes Public Seat My Commission Expires October 31, 2003 SHERRY J. WEAVER

M-\2095\0F180\TAL9912.

JAN. 8. 2007 6:12PM (2) -FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906

Attorney's Docket No.: 19713-067005

—NO. 6346——P. 1_

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

TO THE ATTENTION OF:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 571/273-0140

Number of pages including this page

Applicant: Hosadurga K. Shobha et al.

Art Unit : 1711

Serial No.: 11/475,542

Examiner: Unknown

: June 27, 2006 Filed

FACSIMILE COMMUNICATION

Title : HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX THERMOPLASTIC POLYPHOSPHONATES

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 8th day of January, 2007, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: January 8, 2007

Respectfully submitted,

J. Robin Rohlicek, J.D., Ph.D.

Reg. No. 43,349

PTO Customer No. 26161 Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110

Telephone: (617) 542-5070

RECORDED: 01/08/2007

Fax: (617) 542-8906

21528731.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (617) 542-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you. PATENT

REEL: 018741 FRAME: 0912